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A national project  
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¢ƻŘŀȅΩǎ ǇǳǊǇƻǎŜ 
ÅPositive student experience across participating 

Australian institutes and colleges 
ÅHeadline findings ς  report is available to participants 
ÅCommitment of NUHEP sector to student experience 
ÅIllustrate the value of self regulation  
ÅExamples of how  data is being used in an evidence 

based approach to  continuous improvement by 
public and private providers 
ÅTo encourage other HEVET providers to participate in 

future ISB projects 
ÅRaise the national recommendation rate 

 
 

 

 



Propensity to recommend (by study level)ONDLS: Other Non-Degree Level Studies 
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    Would you recommend the Higher Education Provider to others thinking of applying here? 

HEVET ISB 
(6,683) 

  
ONDLS 
(3059) 

Diploma 
(1319) 

UG (1035) PGT (670) 
Foundation 

(526) 
Other 
(73) 

36% 
I would actively encourage people to 
apply 

39% 35% 33% 33% 35% 34% 

42% 
If asked, I would encourage people to 
apply 

41% 45% 42% 43% 42% 48% 

16% 
I would neither encourage nor 
discourage people to apply 

15% 15% 19% 19% 17% 12% 

3% 
If asked, I would discourage people from 
applying 

3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 

2% 
I would actively discourage people from 
applying 

2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 



Propensity to recommend (compared to previous years) 
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    Would you recommend the Higher Education Provider to others thinking of applying here? 
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I would actively
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encourage people
to apply

I would neither
encourage nor
discourage people
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If asked, I would
discourage people
from applying

I would actively
discourage people
from applying
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Accessing  your 
results 
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Overview: data with Q & A     

Summary 

The national 
perspective 

Steve Nerlich 

Experience 

Learning from 
the ISB 

Helen 
Zimmerman 

Experience 

Living and 
support 

Janelle 
Chapman 

Summary 

 Q & A 
discussion  

Kevin 
Brett 
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A national project  
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The HEVET Barometer: stakeholder driven for 
continuous improvement of the student experience 

 
Led by:   International Education Association of Australia 
Funding:  Australian Government Department of Education and 
  Training 
Support:  Australian state and territory governments 
Participating:  Staff and students of 48 Australian tertiary institutions 
Managed by:  The i-graduate group, Australia 
 
Students invited to feedback from May to June 2016 
 
8,864 international students responded from 48 Australian HEVET institutions 
 
Results compared against international HEVET benchmark of 21,745 responses from 94 
institutions  

 

 

 

 



The 2016 International student survey 
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- Participating ǎǘǳŘŜƴǘǎ ŎƻƳŜ ŦǊƻƳ ŀƭƭ ƻŦ !ǳǎǘǊŀƭƛŀΩǎ ŜŘǳŎŀǘƛƻƴ 
sectors: Higher education, VET, ELICOS and schools 
 

- Over 65,000 international students participated in 2016, 
including over 6,500 VET students. 

 
- Participating institutions receive de-identified data about 

their own students, compared with both national and 
international benchmarks 
 

- Peak education bodies and all levels of 
government learn about ƛƴǘŜǊƴŀǘƛƻƴŀƭ ǎǘǳŘŜƴǘǎΩ 
experience in Australia. 

 

 

 

 



A national project  
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Headline findings for 2016 
 

87% of tertiary students very satisfied or 

very satisfied with their overall experience in 

Australia 

91% satisfied with their living 

experience  

87% satisfied with their study 

experience 
    

 

 

 

 



A national project  
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Headline findings for 2016 

87% of tertiary students very satisfied or very 

satisfied with their overall experience in Australia 

 International VET barometer 87% 

91% satisfied with their living experience 

International VET barometer 88% 

87% satisfied with their study experience 

International VET barometer 87% 

 
 

 

 



Response rate breakdown 
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   Response  Population  Response Rate  

Australia HEVET ISB 8,864  30,911 29% 

Global HEVET ISB 21,745  73,151 30% 



Nationality breakdown 
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Study level breakdown 
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Overall, how satisfied are you with the learning experience at this stage in the year? 

Overall satisfaction - Learning 

All materials strictly copyright © i-graduate 2016 15 

3% 

3% 

9% 

9% 

66% 

67% 

21% 

21% 

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Global HEVET ISB (19,627)

HEVET 2016 (7,979)

Very dissatisfied Dissatisfied Satisfied Very satisfied
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Learning matrix - Teaching 
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Academics' English 

Expert lecturers 

Learning support 

Assessment 

Program content 

Good teachers 

Quality lectures 

Marking criteria 

Performance 
feedback 

LEARNING OVERALL 

Program organisation 

-2% -2% -1% -1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 2%
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% difference to Global benchmark  

Learning matrix - Studies 
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Multicultural 

Language support 

Class size 

LEARNING 
OVERALL 

Employability 

Work experience 

Careers advice 

-3% -2% -2% -1% -1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3%
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Learning matrix - Facilities 
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Virtual learning 

Laboratories 

LEARNING 
OVERALL 

Learning spaces 

Online library 

Physical library 

Technology 

-5% -4% -3% -2% -1% 0% 1% 2% 3% 4% 5%



-6% -4% -2% 0% 2% 4% 6%

Work experience

Careers advice

Program organisation

Topic selection**

Employability

Laboratories

Quality lectures

Good teachers

Performance feedback

Program content

Multicultural

Language support

Marking criteria

Expert lecturers

Learning support

Assessment

Academics' English

Physical library

Class size

Technology

Virtual learning

Learning spaces

Online library

VET 2016 Worse in 2016                                               Better in 2016 

Learning satisfaction ς (2016 vs 2014) 
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Learning satisfaction ς wave on wave comparison 
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Elements 2009 2012 2014 2016 
First Wave vs 

2016 

 Careers advice 74% 80% 76% 81% 7% 

 Work experience 74% 78% 76% 81% 7% 

 Learning spaces 83% 90% 88% 88% 5% 

 Language support 87% 90% 90% 92% 5% 

 Technology 81% 86% 84% 85% 4% 

 Multicultural  88% 91% 91% 92% 4% 

 Learning support 88% 91% 90% 91% 3% 

 Program content 88% 91% 89% 91% 3% 

 Online library N/A 84% 87% 86% 2% 

 Program organisation N/A 86% 84% 88% 2% 

 Assessment 89% 91% 89% 90% 2% 

 Laboratories N/A 86% 86% 88% 2% 

 Good teachers 88% 91% 88% 90% 2% 

 Employability N/A 85% 83% 86% 1% 

 Performance feedback 87% 89% 87% 89% 1% 

 Physical library N/A 84% 85% 85% 1% 

 Academics' English 93% 93% 93% 94% 1% 

 Expert lecturers 91% 92% 90% 92% 1% 

 Quality lectures N/A 90% 88% 90% 0% 

 Virtual learning N/A 89% 89% 89% 0% 

 Class size N/A 91% 90% 90% 0% 

 Topic selection** N/A N/A N/A 92% 0% 

 Marking criteria N/A 89% 87% 89% -1% 
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Response Rate: All Students 

RESPONSE 

Navitas: How to 
enable consistent high 
response rates?  
 

Your institution: How to 
increase or maintain 
response rates?  
 

A high response rate is an early indicator of student engagement  

and sound communication between provider and students. 

NAVITAS DATA 



All material strictly copyright © IGI Services Ltd 2014 22 

%
 s

a
ti
sf

ie
d 

  Overall satisfaction ς by college (all students) 

    Overall, how satisfied are you with all aspects of your institution experience? 
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Determining strengths and weakness ς your 
position relative to other colleges 
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    Propensity to recommend ς by college (all students) 
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I would
actively
encourage
people to
apply

If asked, I
would
encourage
people to
apply

I would
neither
encourage nor
discourage
people to
apply

If asked, I
would
discourage
people from
applying

I would
actively
discourage
people from
applying

    Would you recommend the institution to others thinking of applying here? 

Sharing good practice among trusted colleagues 

NAVITAS DATA 



How Navitas uses the Student Barometer 

ÁBenchmark across 30 colleges in all English-speaking destination countries  

- global perspective and comparisons 

ÁGain insights into customer/student expectations  

- enhance the pre & post arrival experience 

ÁShare full report with all managers  

- ǿŜΩǊŜ ǇŀǊǘ ƻŦ ǘƘŜ ǎŀƳŜ ǘŜŀƳ 

ÁCƻŎǳǎ ƻƴ ǳƴŘŜǊǎǘŀƴŘƛƴƎ ǿƘŜǊŜ ϧ ǿƘȅ ƻŦ άŘŜǘǊŀŎǘƻǊǎέ 

- how do we reduce the % of detractors 

Á[ŜŀǊƴ ŦǊƻƳ ΨōŜǘǘŜǊ ǇǊŀŎǘƛŎŜΩ ŎƻƭƭŜƎŜǎ 

- interrogate their procedures, processes, value proposition 

- What can we learn and ƛƳǇƭŜƳŜƴǘ ŀŎǊƻǎǎ ǘƘƻǎŜ ŎƻƭƭŜƎŜǎ ǿƘƻ ǎŎƻǊŜŘ ŀ άȅŜƭƭƻǿκǇƛƴƪκǊŜŘέ 
result 
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Using the Student Barometer to benchmark Better Practice 

Internships 

Á College A fared poorly (2014) on internship take-up by students compared with other colleges 

Á Project-based approach with university and across Navitas, especially with Careers & Internships 

Á wŜƭŀǳƴŎƘŜŘ ΨƴŜǿΩ LƴǘŜǊƴǎƘƛǇ ǇǊƻƎǊŀƳ 

Á Increase uptake of internships by over 150% 

Academic progression 

Á College B had an Academic Skills advisor for students in the Foundation programs 

Á ELICOS students accessed Independent Learning Centre and voluntary English Language support sessions 

Á Disproportionate number of ELICOS students repeating levels  

Á Academic Skills Advisor placed in ELICOS section 

- early identification of students with English Language  learning problems 

- system set up to address their needs 

Á Students repeating English courses reduced by 27% 

Increasing Retention 

Á Post 2014 focus on retention and pass rates in Foundation and diploma cohorts.  

Á All lecturers have a dedicated hour per week which is devoted to "student drop in"  

Á Weekly peer assisted learning workshops  

Á Mentoring 

Á Ψ{ǘƛŎƪȅΩ /ŀƳǇǳǎŜǎ 
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3% 

3% 

9% 

8% 

71% 

72% 

17% 

17% 

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Global HEVET ISB (17,698)

HEVET 2016 (7,151)

Very dissatisfied Dissatisfied Satisfied Very satisfied

Overall, how satisfied are you with the living experience at this stage in the year? 

Overall satisfaction - Living 
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